RFCSP #072-18 Access Control Tabulation - Project

. I Advance SAS Security Alarm

Project Description Qty SecureTech, LLC DAC Service Co., Inc.
Academy at C.F. Thomas Elementary 1 $5,555.60 $10,761.00 $5,095.00
Foster Village Elementary 1 $7,484.30 $10,707.00 $5,960.00
Grace E. Hardeman Elementary 1 $5,797.98 $8,871.00 $4,890.00
Green Valley Elementary 1 $8,741.97 $13,347.00 $6,130.00
Option 1_Green VaIIey_ Elementary: Proposed 1 $4.400.18 $0.00 $610.00
Automatic Gate Opening System
Option 2 Green Valley Elementary: Intercom 1 $975.99 $0.00 $2.345.00
on Gate
Holiday Heights Elementary 1 $4,667.80 $9,668.00 $3,825.00
John Spicer Elementary 1 $8,904.96 $16,360.00 $8,460.00
Major Cheney Elementary at South Birdville 1 $4,991.20 $5,798.00 $4,060.00
W.T. Francisco Elementary 1 $3,948.75 $10,508.00 $5,565.00
Walker Creek Elementary 1 $6,250.00 $9,539.00 $5,215.00
Watauga Elementary 1 $3,498.20 $9,203.00 $5,355.00
Total Project Cost Including Options $59,840.76 $104,762.00 $57,510.00

Present at Opening:
Erika Ayala, Purchasing

Tiffany Mullins, Purchasing

Thomas Head, SAS Security Alarm Service Co, Inc.




RFCSP #072-18 Access Control Tabulation - Additional Pricing

VENDORS>>>

Advance

Securetech, LLC

DAC

SAS Security Alarm
Service Co., Inc.

Item No.

Item Description

Price per Unit

Price per Unit

Price per Unit

12

Intelligent Reader
Module Only

$765.00

$889.00

$621.00

13

(1) IRM, 2 Reader
Enclosure Inc.

$949.21

EOL

$727.00

14

(1) IRM, 2 Reader
Enclosure, Inc. CDB001

$1,005.60

$1,109.00

$775.00

15

(1) IRM , 2 Door
Enclosure, Inc. CDB005

$1,134.00

$1,308.00

$915.00

16

(2) IRM S, 4 Door
Enclosure, Inc. (1)
CDBO005, (1) CDB001

$4,564.00

EOL

$1,320.00

17

(2) IRM S, 4 Door
Enclosure, Inc. (20
CDBO001S

$1,682.40

$1,955.00

$1,375.00

18

(2) IRM S, 4 Door
Enclosure, Inc. (1)
CDBO005, (1) CDB001

$1,810.80

$2,158.00

$1,510.00

19

(4) IRM S, 8 Door
Enclosure, Inc. (3)
CDB001S

$3,348.40

EOL

$2,830.00

20

(4) IRM S, 8 Door
Enclosure, Inc. (1)
CDBO005, (3) CDB001S

$3,548.40

$4,124.00

$2,880.00

21

(4) IRM S, 8 Door
Enclosure, Inc. (1)
CDBO005, (3) CDB001S

$3,792.00

$4,353.00

$3,038.00




RFCSP #072-18 Access Control Tabulation - Additional Pricing

VENDORS>>>

Advance

Securetech, LLC

DAC

SAS Security Alarm
Service Co., Inc.

Item No.

Item Description

Price per Unit

Price per Unit

Price per Unit

22

Proximity Reader OS-
300

$97.20

$114.00

$101.00

23

Proximity Reader OS-
500

$115.20

$133.00

$118.00

24

Motor Drive Electric
Latch Retraction Kit

$625.20

$955.00

$432.00

25

Motor Drive Electric
Latch Retraction Kit

$625.20

$512.00

$432.00

26

Weatherized Electric
Latch Retraction

$2,344.80

$1,393.00

$1,870.00

27

1 AMP continuous,
controlling 1 Detex latch
retraction(ER) device
for 1 door.

$536.40

$736.00

$545.00

28

2 AMP continuous,
controlling 2 Detex latch
retraction(ER) devices
for a pair of doors.

$613.20

$841.00

$665.00

29

2 AMP continuous,
controlling 2 Detex latch
retraction(ER) devices
for 2 independent
doors.

$765.60

$1,050.00

$775.00

30

Power supply/chargers
convert an 115VAC
60Hz input into a single
fused PTC protected
outputs.

$168.00

$216.00

$175.00




RFCSP #072-18 Access Control Tabulation - Additional Pricing

Advance SAS Security Alarm
VENDORS>>> .
Securetech, LLC DAC Service Co., Inc.
Item No. Item Description Price per Unit Price per Unit Price per Unit

Power supply/chargers
convert an 115VAC

31 60Hz input into a four $183.60 $238.00 $210.00
(4) PTC protected
outputs.

Power supply/chargers
convert an 115VAC

32  |60Hz input into an eight $188.40 $241.00 $207.00
(8) PTC protected
outputs.

Power supply/chargers
convert an 115VAC

33 60Hz input into a $210.00 $264.00 $215.00
sixteen (16) PTC
protected outputs.

34 Surface mount contacts $2.30 $3.00 $3.00

35 Steel Door contacts $8.00 $9.00 $14.00
2” block switch,

36 designed for man $10.50 $18.00 $19.00
doors.
18" Armored Door Loop

37 3/8" Flexible Conduit $30.00 $30.00 $32.00
(Aluminum)
24" Armored Door Loop

38 3/8" Flexible Conduit $33.60 $33.00 $35.00

(Aluminum)




RFCSP #072-18 Access Control Tabulation - Additional Pricing

Advance SAS Security Alarm
VENDORS>>> .
Securetech, LLC DAC Service Co., Inc.
Item No. Item Description Price per Unit Price per Unit Price per Unit
Catalog Discount for all
39 other item not otherwise DIR-TSO-3647 10% off MSRP
listed.
Cost + Pricing method if
utilized in lieu of catalog cost +12% NB NB
40 discount.
Hourly Labor for access
control repair during $70.00 per hour $88.00 per hour $95.00 per hour
normal business hours
41
Hourly Labor for access
control repair after $95.00 per hour $132.00 per hour $142.50 per hour
42 hours
Hourly labor for access
control installation
during normal business $65.00 per hour average $65.00 per hour $75.00 per hour
43 hours
Hourly labor for access
control installation after | $85.00 per hour average $97.50 per hour $112.50 per hour
44 hours
Additional charges 2 hour minimum + $50 trip
45 charge
Years in business 10 18 40
Number of staff 11 100 18
Split award Yes Yes Yes
Pcard payment Yes Yes No
EPCNT Yes Yes Yes




RFCSP #072-18 Access Control Tabulation - Rating Schedule

Advance SAS Security
Evaluation Factors Points Securetech, DAC Alarm Service
LLC Co., Inc.
The Purchase Price 55% 53% 30% 55%
The reputation — Based on 20% 10% 19% 20%
reference checks.
Quality of the goods 5% 5.0% 5 0% 5.0%
proposed
Goods meet the district’s 14% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0%
needs
Past relatlo_nshlp with the 50 0.0% 3.0% 5.0%
District
Ability of the district to
comply with laws angl_ rules 1% 1% 1% 1%
relating to underutilized
businesses.
Total 100% 83% 72% 100%




